From Munish Avasthi 34, Mall Enclave, Civil Lines Ludhiana-141001

То	То			
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,			
Phiroze Jeeheebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra			
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	(East), Mumbai – 400051			
То				
Company Secretary				
Sportking India Limited				
Village Kanech, Near Sahnewal				
GT Road, Ludhiana-141120				

Dear Sir

Subject: Intimation Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith disclosure relating to acquisition of 1286000 (10.12%) Equity Shares of Sportking India Limited through transmission due to death of Late Mr. Raj Kumar Avasthi (Promoter).

Kindly take the same on your records.

Munish Avasthi Acquirer

Date: 24.11.2023 Place: Ludhiana

Encl: as above

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	,			
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Sportking India Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting i		Acquirer- Munish Avasthi		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promote	r Yes belong to I	Onom of		
group	res belong to i	romoter		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the share	C DCF I:			
of TC are Listed	(-	BSE Limited (BSE) National Stock Eyebones of L. V. J.		
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,			
	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)		
Before the acquisition under consideration,		11	the re (**)	
holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights 	916158	7.21%	7.240	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/		7.2170	7.21%	
lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
e)b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares				
d)c)Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category)				
e)d)_Total (a+b+c)	916158		4	
Details of acquisition /sale	710138	7.21%	7.21%	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	1286000	10.12%	10.12%	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	1200000			
E) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	,			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category) acquired.				
l)b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			r	
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal				
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
5.1.0.37				



e) <u>c)</u> Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1286000	10.12%	10.12%
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	2202158	17.33%	17.33%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/			
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Shares			
pledged with the acquirer.			
ϵ)—VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
d)b) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			·
holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) <u>c)</u> Total (a+b+c)	2202158	17.33%	17.33%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-	Acquisition by way of Transmission of Equity Shares		
market / public issue / rights issue / preferential	of late Raj Kumar Avasthi (Promoter)		
allotment / inter-se transfer etc).			-
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of	23.11.2023		
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			•
whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	12707200 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each		
before the said acquisition/ sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	12707200 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each		
after the said acquisition/ sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	12707200 Equity	Shares of Rs. 10 ea	ch
said acquisition/sale	- •		

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Munish Avasthi Acquirer

Date: 24.11.2023 Place: Ludhiana